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School Term and  
Holiday Dates  
2020 – 2021 

 
 
 
 
 

Autumn Term 1 2021 

Wed 1st September 2021—Fri 15th October 

Half Term 

Mon 18th October—Fri 29th October 

Autumn Term 2 2021 

Mon 1st November—Fri 17th December 

Christmas Break 

Mon 20th December—Mon 3rd January 2022 

Spring Term 1 2022 

Tues 4th January —Fri 11th February 2022 

Half Term 

Mon 14th February—Fri 18th February 2022 

Spring Term 2 2022 

Mon 21st February —Fri 1st April 2022 

Easter Break 

Mon 4th April—Mon 18th April 2022 

Summer Term 1 2022 

Tues 19th April—Fri 27th May 2022 

Half Term 

Mon 30th May—Fri 3rd June 2022 

Summer Term 2 2022 

Mon 6th June—Fri 22nd July 2022 

School Closes at 1.30 pm 

 

Congratulations Emma Raducanu 

 
Please don’t forget that Lingham Street  

is a car free zone. 
 

WEDNESDAY 22nd SEPTEMBER  
 

from 2.30pm - 5pm.  
 
 

Why not try riding your bike or walking 
to school instead of using motor 

transport. 

Hurray, Cake Sale is Back! 
 

In support of the McMillan Cancer 
Appeal, we are holding our first 

cake sale since lockdown. 
 

Please bring your beautiful bakes 
and fancy cakes to school on 

Wednesday morning. 
 

The sale will take place on Lingham 
Street on Wednesday afternoon 

from 3.30 pm.after school  
 

So grab your pinny and get baking! 



 

October Half Term 

18—29th October 2021 
 

Please remember that our    
October half term is a week 
longer than it has been in   

previous years. It also starts 
one week earlier than some of 

the other Lambeth schools. 

 

Please Get  Your  Chi ld  to  School  on Time  

The new school year has just begun, so it is sad and disappointing to see so 
many children arriving late to school each morning. 

We would kindly like to remind parents and carers of their responsibility to        
ensure that their child/ren arrive at school on time, every day—ready to learn. 

 If your child walks to school on their own, why not make them leave      
 the house 10 minutes earlier 

 If your child takes their time getting dressed or eating breakfast in the 
 morning, try waking them up just that little bit earlier. 

You know your home set up better than we do, so we are sure that you can come 
up with strategies of your own, to improve your child’s timekeeping. 

Next week, the school will be closely monitoring late arrivals at school.  Those children who 
are persistently late will be referred to the Lambeth Educational Welfare Service. 

Please remember that school starts at 8.55 am for every child at St Andrew’s. 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Bakers, please 
feel free to     

contribute to the 
cake sale. 

 
 

 
 

2pm—Balcony Concert (Outside 10 Kay Road) 
 

3 pm—Animal Show (Bring your pets and show them off) 
 

4pm—Egg Toss (Back by popular request) 
 

4.30 pm—Los Domingos (Latin, Afro-Cuban and Brazilian Rythms) 
 

Live Music/ Tombola/ Arts and Crafts/Kid’s Games 
 

Food and drink for sale  
 

18th September 2021 
 

2—7 pm 

Friday 1st October  

9.00 am 

In the port-a-cabin 

All parents and carers 

are invited to attend. 


